11800145380

(Requestor's Name)	
(Address)	
(Address)	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number)	
Certified Copies Certificates of Statu	s
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

M. MOON
JUN 1 4 2018



200314192502

18 JUH 11 PH 3: 2

18 JUN 11 PH 12: 14

CT Corp.

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, FL 32312 850-656-4724

Da	i te: 6/1-1/2018 (113/18 Corr	ected a	
	Acc#	120160000072	ZM	
Name:	Advanced Public S	Safety		
Document #:				
Order #:	11012341			
Certified Copy of Arts & Amend: Plain Copy: Certificate of Good Standing:				
Apostille/Notarial Certification:		y of Destination: er of Certs:		
Filing:	Certified: Plain: COGS:			
Availability Document Examiner Updater Verifier W.P. Verifier Ref#	Amount: \$ 180.0	00		FILES 18 JUNI 11 PM 12: 1

COVER LETTER

	lew Filing Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJEC*	Advanced Public Safety, LLC		
SUBJEC	Name of I	Limited Liability Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of Organization and fee(s)	are submitted for filing.	
Please ret	irn all correspondence concerning this	matter to the following:	
	Shiho Inouye		
		Name of Person	
	Kirkland & Ellis LLP		
		Firm/Company	
	555 California Street, Suite 2700		
		Address	
	San Francisco, CA 94104		****
	Kutherine.Dunn@aptean.com	City/State and Zip Code	SE TH
	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for future annual report notification)	
For further	information concerning this matter, ple	ease call:	P .T
	at (·	PH 12:
	Name of Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number	F
Enclosed	s a check for the following amount:		
\$125.00 F	Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	Certified Copy Certificate (additional copy is enclosed) Certified C	of Status &
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building	

P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

CONVERTING A

FLORIDA CORPORATION

INTO A

FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida corporation into a Florida limited liability company.

- 1. The name of the Florida corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion is Advanced Public Safety, Inc. (Document No. P01000053503)(the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation is a corporation first incorporated under the laws of the State of Florida on May 30, 2001.
- 3. The name of the Florida limited liability company is Advanced Public Safety, LLC (the "Limited Liability Company").
- 4. The Corporation has been converted into a Florida limited liability company in compliance with Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.
- 5. The Plan of Conversion was approved by the Corporation in accordance with Chapter 607 of the Florida Statutes.
- 6. The conversion will be effective on the date of filing of this Certificate of Conversion with the Florida Department of State.
- 7. The address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is 4325 Alexander Drive, Suite 100, Alpharetta, Georgia 30022.
- 8. To the extent that any of the shareholders of the Corporation have any appraisal rights they are not precluded from asserting, the Limited Liability Company agrees to pay such shareholders the amount to which such shareholders are entitled pursuant to Sections 607.1301 607.1333 of the Florida Statutes.

* * * * *



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned officer of the Corporation has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the 11th day of June 2018.

ADVANCED PUBLIC SAFETY, INC.

Name: Leslie Workman

Its: Vice President

18 JUN 11 PH 12: 14

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

Advanced Public S				
(Must co	ontain the words "Limited Liab	oility Company,	"L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
ARTICLE II - Address:				
	address of the principal office	e of the Limited	Liability Company is:	
<u>Princ</u>	Principal Office Address:		Mailing Address:	
4325 Alexander D	rive. Suite 100	432.	5 Alexander Drive, Suite 100	
Alpharetta, GA 3: RTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Companother business entity with a	one of the second serve as its own Renactive Florida registration.)	Registered Ageigistered Agent.	haretta, GA 30022 nt's Signature: You must designate an individual or	
Alpharetta, GA 3	one of the registered office, & Formula of the serve as its own Remactive Florida registration.)	Registered Ageigistered Agent.	nt's Signature:	
Alpharetta, GA 3: ARTICLE III - Registered A The Limited Liability Compa nother business entity with a	one of the registered office, & Forgonial Registered Office, & Forgonial Registration.) et address of the registered agreement of the registered of the registered of the registered agreement of the registered of the registered of the registered agreement of the registered of the regis	Registered Ageigistered Agent.	nt's Signature:	
Alpharetta, GA 3	one of the registered office, & Forgonial Registered Office, & Forgonial Registration.) et address of the registered agreement of the registered of the registered of the registered agreement of the registered of the registered of the registered agreement of the registered of the regis	Registered Agei gistered Agent. ent are:	nt's Signature:	
Alpharetta, GA 3	once the service Corporation Service Corporati	Registered Agent. gistered Agent. ent are: npany ame	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o	
Alpharetta, GA 3	Agent, Registered Office, & Finy cannot serve as its own Rein active Florida registration.) et address of the registered age Corporation Service	Registered Agent. gistered Agent. ent are: npany ame	nt's Signature: You must designate an individual o	

further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I

am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

18 JUN 1 I PH 12: 14

DE ACTION LA	Name and Address:		
"MGR" = Manager			
AMBR	Aptear, Inc.		
	4325 Alexander Drive, Suite 100		
	Alpheretta, GA 30022		
(Use attachment if necessary)			
date of filing.)	nd cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as		
CTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.			
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:			
Signature of a member of This document is executed in a lam aware that any false inform			

Filing Fees:

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)